# OP \$65,00 294621

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/29/2006

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
lain Prentice		09/26/2005	INDIVIDUAL:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Snaclite, LLC
Street Address:	2101 Longleaf Trail
City:	Vestavia
State/Country:	ALABAMA
Postal Code:	35243
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: ALABAMA

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2946210	NATURALLY MORE	
Registration Number:	2844069	POWERBUTTER	

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (205)823-9179

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (205) 253-0967

Email: tpetro@powerbutter.com
Correspondent Name: Tim Petro, Snaclite, LLC
Address Line 1: 2101 Longleaf Trail

Address Line 4: Vestavia, ALABAMA 35243

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tim Petro
Signature:	/Tim Petro/
Date:	11/05/2010 TRADEMARK

900176802 REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0657

# Total Attachments: 3

source=NPT trademark assignment to NM (10-27-10)#page1.tif source=NPT trademark assignment to NM (10-27-10)#page2.tif source=NPT trademark assignment to NM (10-27-10)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0658 CONFIRMATORY TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT NUNC PRO TUNC

WHEREAS, Iain Prentice ("Assignor"), an individual, did on September 26, 2005 assign

(the "First Assignment") all right, title and interest in the marks listed on Exhibit A attached hereto

(the "Assigned Marks"), which are subject of the valid and subsisting United States Patent and

Trademark Office Registrations, to (i) Peanut Snack Co., Inc. ("Initial Assignee"), an Alabama

corporation having its principal address at 420 Williamson Avenue, Opelika Alabama 36804, and

(ii) Snaclite, LLC, ("Assignee"), an Alabama limited liability company having its principal address

at 2101 Longleaf Trail, Vestavia, AL 35243.

WHEREAS, Initial Assignee and Assignee were affiliates;

WHEREAS, through inadvertence no document suitable for recordation was executed with

respect to the First Assignment;

WHEREAS, Initial Assignee did on November 29, 2006 assign all its right, title and interest

in the Assigned Marks to Assignee, and as a result of which assignment Assignee acquired all right

title and interest in the Assigned Marks, but through inadvertence no document suitable for

recordation was executed;

WHEREAS, Assignee wishes to conform the records in the Assignment Branch of the

United States Patent and Trademark Office to reflect its ownership of the Assigned Marks and the

registration thereof;

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, receipt of

which is hereby acknowledged, said Assignor did assign unto said Initial Assignee and Assignee

together, and said Initial Assignee subsequently did assign to Assignee, all right, title and interest in

and to the Assigned Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Assigned

Marks, and the registrations thereof, and ownership thereof now resides in Assignee.

[Signatures appear on the following page.]

LEGAL02/30238201v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004410 FRAME: 0659

SNACLITE, LLC

Name: Tim Petro

Title: Managing Member

Date: October 27, 2010

# **EXHIBIT A**

Marks registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office:

MARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
NATURALLY MORE	2946210	May 3, 2005
POWERBUTTER	2844069	May 18, 2004

- 3 -

**RECORDED: 11/05/2010**